
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 11757 11596 11407 11210 10968 10756 10592 10431 10301 10234 10153 10094 10057 10107 9898 9445 9424 9741 9986 10279 10601 10919 11199 11326 266,367

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 768

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 685 675 665 656 652 647 643 641 644 630 602 600 620 636 655 675 689 689 689 16,187

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 685 675 665 656 652 647 643 641 644 630 602 600 620 636 655 675 696 699 699 16,346

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 685 675 665 656 652 647 643 641 644 630 602 600 620 636 655 675 696 699 699 16,346

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 685 675 665 656 652 647 643 641 644 630 602 600 620 636 655 675 696 699 699 16,346

JMAHU1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,400

JMAHU2 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 15,120

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,338

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,338

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 86 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 3,768

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 86 86 122 158 161 161 161 161 161 3,768

PGLAGT11 344 339 339 333 318 293 276 265 267 267 267 264 262 265 254 230 230 251 259 267 298 326 339 339 7,566

PGLAGT12 344 339 339 333 318 293 276 265 266 267 267 264 262 265 254 230 230 251 259 267 298 326 339 339 7,565

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 183 191 195 195 181 172 183 133 130 130 130 156 192 216 216 216 216 4,866

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 183 191 195 194 181 171 183 133 130 130 130 156 192 216 216 216 216 4,865

SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 2,945

SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 2,945

SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 2,944

SKSPBK1 283 279 280 275 264 245 231 223 225 225 225 223 221 223 216 210 210 213 219 225 249 270 279 279 6,306

TJGSBK1A 346 341 340 334 318 290 272 260 262 262 262 258 256 260 248 182 176 236 253 262 296 326 341 341 7,469

TJGSBK1B 346 341 340 334 318 290 272 259 262 262 262 258 256 259 247 182 175 235 253 261 295 326 341 341 7,465

TJGSBK2A 329 325 325 321 303 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 314 325 325 7,627

TJGSBK2B 329 325 325 321 303 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 300 314 325 325 7,628

YPKA 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 13,008

YPGS 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 4,272

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 210

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 975

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 80 100 100 100 100 2,185

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 100 100 100 100 1,840

TMGR 1 84 84 53 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 65 1,180

TMGR 2 84 84 52 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 728

TMGR 3 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 0 0 792

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 955

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 650

SYPS 1 75 75 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 50 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 70 55 30 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 30 30 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 10 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 10 12 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 53 53 960

SPN RSV 929 940 1045 1083 1225 1437 1601 1762 1792 1859 1840 1899 1936 1886 2095 2445 2458 2221 2007 1814 1492 1174 1094 1051 31,680

TOTAL GEN 11700 11539 11350 11153 10911 10699 10535 10374 10244 10177 10096 10037 10000 10050 9841 9388 9367 9684 9929 10222 10544 10862 11142 11269 264,999

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 11307 11297 11325 11388 11465 11521 11531 11535 11526 11483 11385 11209 11033 10993 11208 11995 12372 12432 12469 12417 12282 12204 12042 11834 266,367

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 32 768

01-Apr-12

Sunday



JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,187

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,346

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,346

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,346

JMAHU1 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 8,400

JMAHU2 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 630 15,120

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 3,338

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 139 139 139 139 139 3,338

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,768

MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,768

PGLAGT11 339 339 339 340 341 339 339 339 339 340 339 339 332 332 333 337 359 360 360 360 356 355 344 339 7,566

PGLAGT12 339 339 339 340 341 339 339 339 339 340 339 339 332 332 333 337 359 360 360 360 356 355 344 339 7,565

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,866

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,865

SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 135 149 157 145 132 131 120 120 2,945

SGB3GT32 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 135 149 157 145 132 131 120 120 2,945

SGB3GT33 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 134 149 157 144 132 131 120 120 2,944

SKSPBK1 280 280 279 279 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 274 274 275 278 295 304 311 302 293 292 283 280 6,306

TJGSBK1A 340 340 341 341 342 340 340 340 340 341 340 340 333 333 334 338 351 351 351 351 351 351 346 340 7,469

TJGSBK1B 340 340 341 341 342 340 340 340 340 341 340 340 333 333 334 338 351 351 351 351 351 351 346 340 7,465

TJGSBK2A 325 325 325 325 326 326 326 325 326 325 325 326 319 318 320 323 341 343 343 343 339 338 329 326 7,627

TJGSBK2B 325 325 325 325 326 325 325 325 325 325 325 325 319 318 320 323 341 345 345 345 339 338 329 325 7,628

YPKA 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 542 13,008

YPGS 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 178 4,272

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 280

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 210

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 175

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 975

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,185

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,840

TMGR 1 53 48 65 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,180

TMGR 2 52 47 64 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 728

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 792

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 955

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 650

SYPS 1 55 55 50 80 100 100 100 100 100 74 75 35 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 50 6 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 30 30 30 20 70 40 50 50 45 20 25 30 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 65 750

KNRG 1 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 76 1,244

CEND 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

UPIA 1 14 14 12 14 14 9 9 14 9 14 14 10 4 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 13 210

LPIA 1 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 35 41 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 53 960

SPN RSV 1070 1080 1052 989 912 1006 996 992 1001 1044 992 1084 1160 1200 1085 986 999 939 902 954 954 912 939 1027 31,680

TOTAL GEN 11250 11240 11268 11331 11408 11464 11474 11478 11469 11426 11328 11152 10976 10936 11151 11938 12315 12375 12412 12360 12225 12147 11985 11777 264,999




